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CHAPTER 152.

AN ACT to change the houndaries of independent school district
number twenty-eight (28). in Dodge county.

Be it enneted by the Legistatre of the State of Minnesota

SeEctioN 1. That the boundaries of independent school district
number twenty-eight. in the county of Dodge, and State of Min-
nesota. be and'the sume are hereby changed and enlarged by taking
from school district number twenty-five the west half of the south-
west quarter, and the west half of the northwest quarter of section
number ten in township number one hundred and seven, north of
range numbher sixteen west. and annexing the same to said ind e
pendent school district number twenty-eight.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and bein force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 17, 1881,

CHAPTER 1538

AN ACT to detach certaiu territory from independent school dis-
trict uumber one (1). in McLeod county. and-atrach the sume to
school district number twenty-eight (28). in ~aid county.

Be it enntcted by the Legislafure of the Stule of Minnesotu:

SEcTIoN 1. The west thirty aeres of the southeast quarter of
section seventeen. town one hundred and fifteen, range {wenty-
seven, be and the same is herehy detached from indepenge-nt school
district number one, in MeLeod county. and attached to <chool
district number twenty-eight. in said county.

Sec. 3. This aet shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved January 2%, 1881,




